Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		<b>T</b>	U.S. DEPARTM U.S. Pater	MENT OF CO nt and Trader	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	10236439	90 🔻	▼	<u>,                                    </u>	<b>y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original documents o	or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  DR. REDDY'S RESEARCH FOUNDATION and REDDY-CHEMINOR, INC.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED  Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes 🗸 No			<u> </u>	
	lerger hange of Name		7-1-27, Ameerpet, 500 016 India	Hyde <del>ra</del> bad	
Other				<del>-</del>	U.) 
3/19/02 Execution Date:		City:	State:	_Zip:	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):				
If this document is being filed together  A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/982 09/179002, 09/448260, 09	911	B. Patent No.(s)	date of the application 5801173, 5885	5997,	
		ached? Ves No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lanning G. Bryer  Internal Address:		6. Total number of a			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$800.00  Enclosed			
		Authorized to	o be charged to de	eposit acco	unt
Street Address: Ladas & Parry		8. Deposit account	number:		
26 West 61st Street				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 1	0023				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.					
Lanning <b>.</b>	4	· 6. /	1/2	1403	·
Name of Person Signing		Signature	documents: 29	Date	
	,	r sheet, attachments, and required cover sheet inform	documento:		
I FUNCEFECE ANNALISE ANDRESTE		rademarks, Box Assignments			
300,00 0					
/					

PATENT

**REEL: 013740 FRAME: 0929** 

# **Continuation of Item #4**

A) Patent Application Numbers	B) Patent Numbers
09/816584	6030973
09/535388	6054453
09/827009	6011036
10/007109	6114526
10/032846	6310069

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

# PAPENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DR. REDDY'S RESEARCH FOUNDATION, a company organized under the laws of India, located at 7-1-27, Ameerpet, Hyderabad 500 016, India, and REDDY-CHEMINOR, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, located at 66 South Maple Avenue, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450 United States of America, (hereinafter called the 07450, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNORS), are each the owners of an undivided one-half interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications in the United States of America:

#### (Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of India, located at 7-1-27, Ameerpet, Hyderabad 500 016, India, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNORS in and to the aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications and the Patents to be granted in respect thereof. AND WHEREAS, DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED, a company

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 50 Indian Rupees and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNORS hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE their successors and assigns, absolutely, their undivided one-half interest in and to the aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications and the Patents to be obtained therefor when granted and all employments advantages profits and benefits granted, and all emoluments, advantages, profits, and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNORS consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid application(s), if any, in its own name in substitution of the said ASSIGNORS and the said ASSIGNORS agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from April 13, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS have executed this document:

This (19th) day of March,

DR. REDDY'S RESEARCH FOUNDATION

(Title)

Attest:

(Title)

19th day of Match

REDDY-CHEMINOR, INC.

(Corporate Seal)

[Continued]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013740 FRAME: 0931

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on this  $10\,\mathrm{fm}$  day of  $1000\,\mathrm{km}$ 

DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED

G.V. Prasad Executive Vice Chairman (Title)

(Title)

NOTELT FULLO 1.9 MAR 2002



V. VETTIAPE TUMAR

ADVIDATE OF LITTURY

MIG BRY, 6.7-1 h-bu Napar.

S.H. Neger, HYDERASAD.

The execution on behalf of DR. REDDY'S RESEARCH FOUNDATION should be acknowledged before a Notary Public.

NOTANT DUDING 19 MAR 2002



V. VENMARA MUMAR
ADVOCATE O TOTALOY
MIG 381. De/F1. Babu Nager.
S.R. Nager, HydenABAO.

The execution on behalf of DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED should be acknowledged before a Notary Public.

### **United States of America**

### **SCHEDULE**

## PATENT NOS.

5801173

5885997

5889025

5889032

5919782

5985884

**6030973** (Divisional)

6054453

6011036

6114526 (Divisional)

6310069 (Divisional)

#### PATENT APPLICATION NOS.

08/982911

09/179002

09/448260 (Divisional)

09/507373

09/816584 (Divisional)

09/535388 (Divisional)

09/827009 (Divisional)

10/007109 (Divisional)

10/032846 (Divisional)

**RECORDED: 02/11/2003** 

#### **FILING DATE**

December 2, 1997 October 26, 1998 November 23, 1999 February 18, 2000 March 23, 2001 March 24, 2000 April 5, 2001

November 19, 2001 December 26, 2001